
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
NUMBER OF NURSES BY POSITION (FTE)

2019-20 YEAR

Total
County Nurses
Barbour 2.50        
Berkeley 23.00      
Boone 5.50        
Braxton 3.00        
Brooke 6.00        
Cabell 15.00      
Calhoun 1.00        
Clay 2.00        
Doddridge 2.00        
Fayette 5.00        
Gilmer 1.00        
Grant 1.00        
Greenbrier 4.00        
Hampshire 5.00        
Hancock 4.00        
Hardy 3.00        
Harrison 8.00        
Jackson 7.00        
Jefferson 15.00      
Kanawha 35.00      
Lewis 2.00        
Lincoln 4.00        
Logan 6.00        
Marion 6.00        
Marshall 12.00      
Mason 6.00        
McDowell 3.00        
Mercer 7.00        
Mineral 5.00        
Mingo 4.00        
Monongalia 14.00      
Monroe 1.00        
Morgan 4.00        
Nicholas 3.00        
Ohio 6.00        
Pendleton 1.00        
Pleasants 2.00        
Pocahontas 1.00        
Preston 4.00        
Putnam 12.50      
Raleigh 15.00      
Randolph 5.00        
Ritchie 2.00        
Roane 1.00        
Summers 2.00        
Taylor 4.00        
Tucker 1.00        
Tyler 3.00        
Upshur 3.00        
Wayne 4.00        
Webster 2.00        
Wetzel 4.00        
Wirt 1.00        
Wood 29.00      
Wyoming 4.00        

Total 331.50     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

2019-20 YEAR

Student/
Headcount Nurse

County Enrollment FTE Ratio
Barbour 2,259      2.50     903.60     
Berkeley 19,654    23.00   854.52     
Boone 3,669      5.50     667.09     
Braxton 1,907      3.00     635.67     
Brooke 2,681      6.00     446.83     
Cabell 12,111    15.00   807.40     
Calhoun 926         1.00     926.00     
Clay 1,790      2.00     895.00     
Doddridge 1,118      2.00     559.00     
Fayette 5,969      5.00     1,193.80  
Gilmer 805         1.00     805.00     
Grant 1,615      1.00     1,615.00  
Greenbrier 4,766      4.00     1,191.50  
Hampshire 2,962      5.00     592.40     
Hancock 3,957      4.00     989.25     
Hardy 2,270      3.00     756.67     
Harrison 10,544    8.00     1,318.00  
Jackson 4,481      7.00     640.14     
Jefferson 8,942      15.00   596.13     
Kanawha 25,373    35.00   724.94     
Lewis 2,567      2.00     1,283.50  
Lincoln 3,295      4.00     823.75     
Logan 5,438      6.00     906.33     
Marion 7,873      6.00     1,312.17  
Marshall 4,420      12.00   368.33     
Mason 3,928      6.00     654.67     
McDowell 2,825      3.00     941.67     
Mercer 8,688      7.00     1,241.14  
Mineral 4,038      5.00     807.60     
Mingo 4,003      4.00     1,000.75  
Monongalia 11,589    14.00   827.79     
Monroe 1,684      1.00     1,684.00  
Morgan 2,219      4.00     554.75     
Nicholas 3,587      3.00     1,195.67  
Ohio 5,202      6.00     867.00     
Pendleton 860         1.00     860.00     
Pleasants 1,093      2.00     546.50     
Pocahontas 978         1.00     978.00     
Preston 4,373      4.00     1,093.25  
Putnam 9,460      12.50   756.80     
Raleigh 11,390    15.00   759.33     
Randolph 3,866      5.00     773.20     
Ritchie 1,339      2.00     669.50     
Roane 2,010      1.00     2,010.00  
Summers 1,448      2.00     724.00     
Taylor 2,381      4.00     595.25     
Tucker 974         1.00     974.00     
Tyler 1,233      3.00     411.00     
Upshur 3,737      3.00     1,245.67  
Wayne 6,660      4.00     1,665.00  
Webster 1,273      2.00     636.50     
Wetzel 2,421      4.00     605.25     
Wirt 995         1.00     995.00     
Wood 12,216    29.00   421.24     
Wyoming 3,771      4.00     942.75     

Total 261,633  331.50 789.24     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

SORTED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY TOTAL STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO
2019-20 YEAR

Student/
Headcount Nurse

Ct. County Enrollment FTE Ratio
1 Roane 2,010      1.00     2,010.00  
2 Monroe 1,684      1.00     1,684.00  
3 Wayne 6,660      4.00     1,665.00  
4 Grant 1,615      1.00     1,615.00  
5 Harrison 10,544    8.00     1,318.00  
6 Marion 7,873      6.00     1,312.17  
7 Lewis 2,567      2.00     1,283.50  
8 Upshur 3,737      3.00     1,245.67  
9 Mercer 8,688      7.00     1,241.14  
10 Nicholas 3,587      3.00     1,195.67  
11 Fayette 5,969      5.00     1,193.80  
12 Greenbrier 4,766      4.00     1,191.50  
13 Preston 4,373      4.00     1,093.25  
14 Mingo 4,003      4.00     1,000.75  
15 Wirt 995         1.00     995.00     
16 Hancock 3,957      4.00     989.25     
17 Pocahontas 978         1.00     978.00     
18 Tucker 974         1.00     974.00     
19 Wyoming 3,771      4.00     942.75     
20 McDowell 2,825      3.00     941.67     
21 Calhoun 926         1.00     926.00     
22 Logan 5,438      6.00     906.33     
23 Barbour 2,259      2.50     903.60     
24 Clay 1,790      2.00     895.00     
25 Ohio 5,202      6.00     867.00     
26 Pendleton 860         1.00     860.00     
27 Berkeley 19,654    23.00   854.52     
28 Monongalia 11,589    14.00   827.79     
29 Lincoln 3,295      4.00     823.75     
30 Mineral 4,038      5.00     807.60     
31 Cabell 12,111    15.00   807.40     
32 Gilmer 805         1.00     805.00     
33 Randolph 3,866      5.00     773.20     
34 Raleigh 11,390    15.00   759.33     
35 Putnam 9,460      12.50   756.80     
36 Hardy 2,270      3.00     756.67     
37 Kanawha 25,373    35.00   724.94     
38 Summers 1,448      2.00     724.00     
39 Ritchie 1,339      2.00     669.50     
40 Boone 3,669      5.50     667.09     
41 Mason 3,928      6.00     654.67     
42 Jackson 4,481      7.00     640.14     
43 Webster 1,273      2.00     636.50     
44 Braxton 1,907      3.00     635.67     
45 Wetzel 2,421      4.00     605.25     
46 Jefferson 8,942      15.00   596.13     
47 Taylor 2,381      4.00     595.25     
48 Hampshire 2,962      5.00     592.40     
49 Doddridge 1,118      2.00     559.00     
50 Morgan 2,219      4.00     554.75     
51 Pleasants 1,093      2.00     546.50     
52 Brooke 2,681      6.00     446.83     
53 Wood 12,216    29.00   421.24     
54 Tyler 1,233      3.00     411.00     
55 Marshall 4,420      12.00   368.33     

-       Total 261,633  331.50 789.24     
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